
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

24-APR-2025 15:57Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8880111

8880105

8874647

8895022

8898467

8860451

8791684

8907819

8870541

8870538

8897712

8898322

8898323

Case

AL SAFADI, WAFAA

AL SAFADI, WAFAA

BAIGENT, DAVID MICHAEL

BOUTILIER, BRANDON RAYMONDC

CHENG, ZHILAN

HARJIT SINGH, NONE

KARAS, DAVID J

KENT, KATELYN ELIZABETH

LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE

LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE

UBANI-EBERE, IHUOMA SAMUEL

WAHHAB, FAAIZ

WAHHAB, FAAIZ

Name

985174-2

985174-2

428974-14

709300-12

1018951-1

991788-1

457-6

885730-5

548691-16

548691-16

1007351-2

806919-6

806919-6

Person

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 13

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 7, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

24-APR-2025 15:58
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8898789

8898276

8899892

8896323

8904651

8898751

8898752

8898687

8895105

8898907

8908771

8904654

Case

BOUDREAU, TANYA PEARL

FURLONG, LAUREN

GARRY, DEONNE MARIE

GOUTHRO, SCOTT LEE

GRAY, ROBERT ANTHONY

HARPAL SINGH, NONE

HARPAL SINGH, NONE

HEALY, ANDREW JAMES

KALRA, CHIRAG

LORUSSO, JUSTIN M

MACDONALD, SHANNON ELIZABETH

MACLEOD, ADAM JOHN

Name

1019118-1

969473-2

336517-4

245734-20

747626-1

1015796-3

1015796-3

832892-2

1015550-1

588325-2

635002-5

805505-6

Person

MVA 103(3)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	Hfx_NC_May7
	Hfx_NC_May72

