24-APR-2025 15:57

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8880111	AL SAFADI, WAFAA	985174-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880105	AL SAFADI, WAFAA	985174-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874647	BAIGENT, DAVID MICHAEL	428974-14	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895022	BOUTILIER, BRANDON RAYMONDC	709300-12	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898467	CHENG, ZHILAN	1018951-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8860451	HARJIT SINGH, NONE	991788-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8791684	KARAS, DAVID J	457-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907819	KENT, KATELYN ELIZABETH	885730-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8870541	LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE	548691-16	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870538	LANDRY, TESSA LOUISE	548691-16	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8897712	UBANI-EBERE, IHUOMA SAMUEL	1007351-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898322	WAHHAB, FAAIZ	806919-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898323	WAHHAB, FAAIZ	806919-6	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

Court 24-APR-2025 15:58
May 7 2025 Page 1 of 1

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 7, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8898789	BOUDREAU, TANYA PEARL	1019118-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8898276	FURLONG, LAUREN	969473-2	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899892	GARRY, DEONNE MARIE	336517-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896323	GOUTHRO, SCOTT LEE	245734-20	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8904651	GRAY, ROBERT ANTHONY	747626-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8898751	HARPAL SINGH, NONE	1015796-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898752	HARPAL SINGH, NONE	1015796-3	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898687	HEALY, ANDREW JAMES	832892-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895105	KALRA, CHIRAG	1015550-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898907	LORUSSO, JUSTIN M	588325-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908771	MACDONALD, SHANNON ELIZABETH	635002-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8904654	MACLEOD, ADAM JOHN	805505-6	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	